OHDXF & CCF 20th ANNUAL MEETING
March 10th — 11th, 2018
Holiday Club Caribia, Turku

DX & CONTEST MEETING PROGRAM

Saturday, March 10

08.30

10.00

10.10

11.00

11.30

12.30

13.10

13.50

14.30

15.50

16.20

17.10

17.40

19.30

Registration starts in the
Conference Area

Opening the Meeting
Timo Tor6, OHSKW

Innovations and DXpeditions
Martti Laine, OH2BH

ZAITWW
Pertti Turunen, OG2M

Bouvet 2018
Erling Wiig, LA6VM

Buffet Lunch

Internet over HF,
Toni Linden, OH2UA

WRTC 2018
Christian Janssen, DLIMGB

OH & SM Teams; Preparation and Competition
Strategies

Kim Ostman, OH6KZP

Pasi Luoma-aho, OH6UM

Ingemar Fogelberg, SM5AJV

Gunnar Widell, SM3SGP

Coffee Break

Contest Station OH5Z
Peter Tigerstedt, OH5NQ,
Timo Korhonen,OG9X

Contest Station OH0X
Kim Ostman, OH6KZP

Q&A, Closing the Meeting
Timo Toro, OHSKW

Buffet Dinner

Sunday, March 11

09.00 Common Breakfast
Conference Area

10.20 Adjourn

Brando, OHOX visit

Due to winter schedule there is only one possible Ferry both
ways. The stay at the site of OHOX will be only about one
hour. A bus transportation will be organized if there are more
than 30 preregistered participants to the expedition.
Otherwise the transportation will be by cars.

10.30 Bus or cars leave for Brando
Veijo Kontas, OH6KN

13.50 Arrival in OH0X
15.00 Return Drive to Turku

19.00 Arrival in Caribia, Turku
Stops in Ferry Harbour can be organized.



