OHDXF & CCF 20th ANNUAL MEETING March 10th – 11th, 2018 Holiday Club Caribia, Turku

DX & CONTEST MEETING PROGRAM

Saturday, March 10		Sunday, March 11	
08.30	Registration starts in the Conference Area	09.00	Common Breakfast Conference Area
10.00	Opening the Meeting Timo Törö, OH5KW	10.20	Adjourn
10.10	Innovations and DXpeditions Martti Laine, OH2BH	Brändö, OH0X visit Due to winter schedule there is only one possible Ferry both ways. The stay at the site of OH0X will be only about one hour. A bus transportation will be organized if there are more than 30 preregistered participants to the expedition. Otherwise the transportation will be by cars.	
11.00	ZA1WW Pertti Turunen, OG2M		
11.30	Bouvet 2018 Erling Wiig, LA6VM		
12.30	Buffet Lunch	10.30	Bus or cars leave for Brandö Veijo Kontas, OH6KN
13.10	Internet over HF, Toni Linden, OH2UA	13.50	Arrival in OH0X
13.50	WRTC 2018 Christian Janssen, DL1MGB	15.00 19.00	Arrival in Caribia, Turku
14.30	OH & SM Teams; Preparation and Competition Strategies Kim Östman, OH6KZP Pasi Luoma-aho, OH6UM Ingemar Fogelberg, SM5AJV Gunnar Widell, SM3SGP		Stops in Ferry Harbour can be organized.
15.50	Coffee Break		
16.20	Contest Station OH5Z Peter Tigerstedt, OH5NQ, Timo Korhonen,OG9X		
17.10	Contest Station OH0X Kim Östman, OH6KZP		
17.40	Q&A, Closing the Meeting Timo Törö, OH5KW		

19.30 **Buffet Dinner**